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City Council met in special emergency session, City Hall on the date and time written 

above.

2:05 P.M. Roll Call

Councilmember Bredefeld recused himself from the item below.

President Miguel Angel  Arias

Councilmember Esmeralda Z. Soria

Councilmember Mike Karbassi

Councilmember Luis Chavez

Councilmember Nelson Esparza

Present: 5 - 

Vice  President Paul Caprioglio

Councilmember Garry Bredefeld

Absent: 2 - 

Approve Agenda

On motion of President Arias, seconded by Councilmember 

Esparza,the above Action was approved.  The motion carried by the 

following vote:

Aye: Arias, Soria, Karbassi, Chavez and Esparza5 - 

Absent: Caprioglio1 - 

Recused: Bredefeld1 - 

ID 

20-001477

RESOLUTION - In support of a future City contribution of up to $6,842,138 

over a period of up to five years for operational and support services to 

prevent COVID-19 among residents temporarily sheltered in four motels to 

be acquired by the Fresno Housing Authority (FHA) through the State of 

California’s Homekey Program. 

The above item was introduced to Council by Council President Arias, 

District 3 and Director Strategic Initiative Spees, Mayor's Office. Upon call, 

the following member of the public addressed Council: Preston Prince.

RESOLUTION 2020-286 ADOPTED

On motion of President Arias, seconded by Councilmember Chavez, 

that the above Action Item be adopted. The motion carried by the 

following vote:

Aye: Arias, Soria, Karbassi, Chavez and Esparza5 - 
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Absent: Caprioglio1 - 

Recused: Bredefeld1 - 

Adjournment

City Council adjourned the special emergency meeting at 2:11 P.M.
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